Payment of monies due for the Engineer’s subconsultant’s services, if any, shall be 
based on the actual amount billed to the Engineer by the subconsultant.  

The maximum amount payable under this Contract, without modification of this Contract 
as provided herein, is the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars 
($150,000.00). Engineer shall prepare and submit to City monthly progress reports in sufficient 
detail to support the progress of the work and to support invoices requesting monthly payment. 
Any preferred format of City for such monthly progress reports shall be identified in Exhibit B